Turcon® Stepseal® 2K
Single Acting
Rubber Energized Plastic Faced
Seal
Material:
Turcon® and Zurcon®
19Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011

Edition January 2011
Turcon® Stepseal® 2K
Ordering example
Turcon® Stepseal® 2K complete with O-Ring, standard
application, Series RSK4 (from Table XII).
Rod diameter: dN = 250.0 mm
TSS Part No.: RSK402500 (from Table XIII)
Select the material from Table XI. The corresponding code
numbers are appended to the TSS Part No. (from Table
XIII). Together these form the TSS Article Number. The TSS
Article Number for all intermediate sizes not shown in
Table XIII can be determined following the example below.
**  For diameters � 1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
Example: RSK6 for diameter 1200.0 mm. TSS Article
No.: RSK6X1200 -M12N.
Material code (Seal ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. M122500 N
Material code (O-Ring)
Rod diameter x 10**
 RSK4
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
Table XIII Installation dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No. O-Ring
Size
dN f8/h9 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.9
8.9
9.9
2.2
2.2
2.2
RSK000030
RSK000040
RSK000050
4.47  x  1.78
5.6 x 1.8
6.7 x 1.8
6.0
7.0
8.0
10.9
11.9
12.9
2.2
2.2
2.2
RSK000060
RSK000070
RSK000080
7.65 x 1.78
8.75 x 1.8
9.5 x 1.8
8.0
9.0

Edition January 2011
Turcon® Stepseal® 2K
Ordering example
Turcon® Stepseal® 2K to ISO 7425/2
Rod diameter: dN = 63.0 mm
Groove width: L1 = 4.2 mm
TSS Part No. RSKC00630
Select the material from Table XI. The corresponding code
numbers are appended to the TSS Part No. (from Table
XV). Together these form the TSS Article Number. Material code (Seal ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. M120630 N
Material code (O-Ring)
Rod diameter x 10
 RSKC
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
Rod Groove
Diame-
ter
Groove
Width
r1
TSS Part
No.
O-Ring
Size
dN
f8/h9
D1
H9
L1
+0.25
6.0
8.0
10.0
11.0
13.0
15.0
2.2
2.2
2.2
0.5
0.5
0.5
RSKA00060
RSKA00080
RSKA00100
7.65 x 1.78
9.5 x 1.8
11.8 x 1.8
12.0
12.0
14.0
17.0
19.5
19.0
2.2
3.2
2.2
0.5
0.5
0.5
RSKA00120
RSKB00120
RSKA00140
14.0 x 1.78
13.94 x 2.62
15.60 x 1.78
14.0
16.0